Keep within borders 04-20-1999 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on w 100971865 Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): 1-28-99 Douglas E. Nelson; Robert W. Kuskie; and F. Emmett Bingham Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X]no Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Address: FLUOR CORPORATION 3353 Michelson Drive, Irvine, California Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date: May 29, 1996—May 31, 1996—May 29, 1996 Assignment [X] [] Verified Translation [] Change of Name Merger] [X] Other Corrected Assignment—Correcting State of Incorporation. Delaware Security Agreement 1 is the correct state of incorporation of the Assignee, revious recorded at need 8035, France of 48 4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no First Inventor B. Patent No(s). First Inventor A. Patent Application No(s). if not in Item 1 (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 08/659,122 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number involved: Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total <u>1</u> concerning document should be mailed: STANISLAUS AKSMAN, ESQ. 7. Amount of fee enclosed: Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00Hunton & Williams 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200 insufficiency to Deposit Account number Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 50-0206 (duplicate sheet not required.) (see telephone number below) 5.5 Atty. Dkt. 54585.000003 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000094 08653122 02/02/199 SBURNS UDE 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet (Do NOT file dup. cover sheet)

Stanislaus Aksman Attorney: _ Date: <u>January 28, 1999</u> Reg. No. ___ 28,562 Atty/Sec: SA/ts Tel: 202-955-1500 Fax: 202-778-2201

Q1 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0887



DRM PTO-1505 RECC	08/059/07
To the Commissioner of Patents and	Frademarks: Please record the accounted original documents or copy thereof.
Name of company party (Js): Douglas E. Nelson Robert W. Kuskie	Name and address of receiving party(s): Name:Fluor Corporation

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the accounted original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of control party (1/2s): Douglas E. Nelson Robert W. Kuskie	Name and address of receiving party(s): Name:Fivor Corporation
F. Emmett Bingham	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(leal attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
	Street Address: <u>3333 Michelson Drive</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92730</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: May 29, 1996 and May 31, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: May 29, 1996 and May 31, 1996
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: To Be Assigned	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 18 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stanislaus Aksman, Esq., McDermott, Will & Emery	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit Account
Street Address: 1850 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	
	8. Deposit Account No: 13-0203
City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20006	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	1

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

fr. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Stanislaus Aksman, Esq., Reg. No. 28,562 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

\38675\014\51ASGSAA.002

REEL: 8035 FRAME: 0748

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0888



Attorney Docket No.: 38675-014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>DOUGLAS E. NELSON</u>, <u>ROBERT W. KUSKIE</u>, <u>AND F. EMMETT BINGHAM</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have jointly invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>REACTOR DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS</u> AND <u>OUENCH ZONE MIXING APPARATUS</u>, for which they have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on _____ as (Serial No.); or
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 29,1724; and

WHEREAS FLUOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Lifernia, having a place of business at 3333 Michelson Drive. Irvine. California 92730, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire, right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinabove set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 8035 FBANEN 9749

REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0889



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

WITNESSED:

Date:

WITNESSED:

(Seal)

WITNESSED:

U86757014/STASSSAA.001

- 2 -

RECORDED: 06/04/1996 REEL: 8035 FRAME: 0750

REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0890

PATENT

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/28/1999